O W N E R ’ S  M A N U A L
Power BlowersTM
Cone Air Flow (CAF) - Electric Driven
VSR SeriesVSG SeriesSS Series
(Incl. BASIC)
0316_01A
 2
INTRODUCTION

DRIVE:
EP OPTION:
BLADE:
BUSHING:
SHROUD:
FRAME:
TILT MECHANISM:
GRILLE:
VIBRATION DAMPENERS:
WHEELS:
(NON BASIC)
SS SPECIFICATIONS:
SS BASIC SPECIFICATIONS:
VSG SPECIFICATIONS:
VSR SPECIFICATIONS: Model No. Part No. Size HP CFM Dimensions (WxDxH) Weight
VS-16-R-2.0 910-1400 16” 2.0 11,551 21.00” x 19.75” x 23.00” 98 lbs.
VS-18-R-2.0 910-1420 18” 2.0 12,839 23.00” x 21.00” x 24.25” 104 lbs.
VS-21-R-2.0 910-1440 21” 2.0 14,836 26.00” x 21.00” x 26.25” 108 lbs.
VS-24-R-2.0 910-1460 24” 2.0 15,663 29.50” x 21.00” x 30.00” 119 lbs.
Model No. Part No. Size HP CFM Dimensions (WxDxH) Weight
SS-16-S-1.5 910-1200 16” 1.5* 11,804 20.50” x 19.75” x 21.75” 74 lbs.
SS-18-S-1.0 910-1220 18” 1.0 8,748 22.00” x 21.00” x 24.25” 76 lbs.
SS-21-S-1.0 910-1240 21” 1.0 11,698 24.75” x 21.00” x 26.25” 81 lbs.
SS-24-S-1.0 910-1260 24” 1.0 12,867 28.00” x 21.00” x 30.00” 90 lbs.
Model No. Part No. Size HP CFM Dimensions (WxDxH) Weight
SS-18-S-1.0 BASIC 910-1222 18” 1.0 8,748 22.00” x 18.00” x 24.00” 57 lbs.
SS-21-S-1.0 BASIC 910-1242 21” 1.0 11,698 25.00” x 18.00” x 25.50” 60 lbs.
Model No. Part No. Size HP CFM Dimensions (WxDxH) Weight
VS-16-G-1.5 910-1300 16” 1.5 11,125 21.00” x 19.75” x 21.75” 89 lbs.
VS-18-G-1.5 910-1320 18” 1.5 11,861 23.00” x 21.00” x 24.25” 95 lbs.
VS-21-G-1.5 910-1340 21” 1.5 13,414 26.00” x 21.00” x 26.25” 99 lbs.
VS-24-G-1.5 910-1360 24” 1.5 12,901 29.50” x 21.00” x 30.00” 109 lbs.
*16” EP models come with 1.0 HP motor
 5
POWER BLOWERTM INFORMATION
The Tempest Power BlowerTM is a high powered, portable